

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4923 of 2022

Appellant :- Firoj

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Jitendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Learned A.G.A. prays for and is allowed six weeks' time to file objection to the application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail.

List after six weeks.

Order Date :- 12.5.2023

Ashok Kr.